Th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
pr
ov
id
ed
 in
 th
is
 d
oc
um
en
ta
tio
n
co
nt
ai
ns
 g
en
er
al
 d
es
cr
ip
tio
ns
 a
nd
/o
r t
ec
hn
ic
al
 c
ha
ra
ct
er
is
tic
s
of
 th
e
pe
rfo
rm
an
ce
 o
f t
he
 p
ro
du
ct
s
co
nt
ai
ne
d
he
re
in
.
Th
is
 d
oc
um
en
ta
tio
n
is
 n
ot
 in
te
nd
ed
 a
s
a
su
bs
tit
ut
e
fo
r a
nd
 is
 n
ot
 to
 b
e
us
ed
 fo
r d
et
er
m
in
in
g
su
ita
bi
lit
y
or
 re
lia
bi
lit
y
of
 th
es
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 fo
r s
pe
ci
fic
 u
se
r a
pp
lic
at
io
ns
.
It
is
 th
e
du
ty
 o
f a
ny
 s
uc
h
us
er
 o
r i
nt
eg
ra
to
r t
o
pe
rfo
rm
 th
e
ap
pr
op
ria
te
 a
nd
 c
om
pl
et
e
ris
k
an
al
ys
is
, e
va
lu
at
io
n
an
d
te
st
in
g
of
 th
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 w
ith
 re
sp
ec
t t
o
th
e
re
le
va
nt
 s
pe
ci
fic
 a
pp
lic
at
io
n
or
 u
se
 th
er
eo
f.
N
ei
th
er
 S
ch
ne
id
er
 E
le
ct
ric
 In
du
st
rie
s
SA
S
no
r a
ny
 o
f i
ts
 a
ffi
lia
te
s
or
 s
ub
si
di
ar
ie
s
sh
al
l b
e
re
sp
on
si
bl
e
or
 li
ab
le
 fo
r m
is
us
e
of
 th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
co
nt
ai
ne
d
he
re
in
.
Aug 1, 2024
1
Product data sheet
Characteristics
VLS3P100R2
Disconnect switch, TeSys VLS, body switch,
100A, 50HP at 480VAC, UL98, three phase,
50kA SCCR, size 2, DIN rail mount
Main
Range TeSys
Product Name TeSys VARIO LS
Device Short Name VLS3P
Product Type Switch body
Complementary
Device Composition Handle
Switch
Mounting Support Back DIN rail
Mounting Method By clips back
Performance Level High performance
Number of Poles 3P
Contact Type and Composition 3 NO
Color Gray
[Ue] UL Rated Operational Voltage 600 V AC 50/60 Hz UL 508
[Ue] IEC Rated Operational Voltage 690 V AC 50/60 Hz
UL Maxium Horsepower Ratings 30 Hp 200/208 V AC
30 Hp 240 V AC
50 Hp 480 V AC
50 Hp 600 V AC
5 Hp 120 V AC
10 hp 240 V AC
IEC Rated Operational Power in W 55 KW 400 V AC-23A)
45 KW 500 V AC-23A)
45 kW 690 V AC-23A)
[Ie] Rated Operational Current 100 A Ue: 600 V UL98
100 A AC-21A Ue: 400 V
100 A AC-21A Ue: 500 V
100 A AC-21A Ue: 690 V
100 A AC-22A Ue: 400 V
100 A AC-22A Ue: 500 V
100 A AC-22A Ue: 690 V
100 A AC-23A Ue: 400 V
80 A AC-23A Ue: 500 V
47 A AC-23A Ue: 690 V
[Ith] Conventional Free Air Thermal Current 100 A (at 131.0000000000 °F (55 °C))
[Ithe] Conventional Enclosed Thermal Current 100 A
Making Capacity ( I Rms) 150 A 690 V AC-21A
300 A 690 V AC-22A
1000 A 690 V AC-23A
Breaking Capacity 150 A 690 V AC-21A)
300 A 690 V AC-22A)
800 A 690 V AC-23A)
SCCR Fuse J 100 A maximum: 50 kA at 600 V AC
Rated Conditional Short Circuit Current 50 kA 400 V 100 A gG
[Icm] Rated Short Circuit Making Capacity 3550 A 690 V
2
[Icw] Rated Short Time Withstand Current 2500 A 690 V 1 s
[Uimp] Rated Impulse Withstand Voltage 8 kV
Suitability for Isolation Yes
Network Type AC
Network Frequency 50/60 Hz
Intermittent Duty Class Class 120 - 60 %
Control Type Rotary handle
Rotary Handle Mounting Style Direct
Handle Color Black
Handle Front Plate Color Grey
Rotary Handle Padlocking 1 padlock 0.2 in (4 mm)
Marking 0 - 1
Mechanical Durability 30000 cycles
Electrical Durability 30000 cycles AC-21
UL Wire Size AWG 12...AWG 1 copper
IEC Terminal Connection Power circuit screw clamp terminals 0.08 in² (50 mm²) solid
Power circuit screw clamp terminals 0.1 in² (70 mm²) flexible - without cable end
Tightening Torque Power circuit 44.3…53.1 lbf.in (5…6 N.m) screw clamp terminals
Height 3.0 in (75 mm)
Width 2.8 in (70 mm)
Depth 3.9 in (100 mm)
Product Weight 0.805 lb(US) (0.365 kg)
Environment
Standards UL98
CSA C22.2 No 4
IEC 60947-3
Product Certifications cULus[RETURN]GL
Degree of Protection IP20 conforming to IEC 60529
Mechanical Robustness Vibrations 2...100 Hz Fc 0.7 g) IEC 60068-2-6
Shocks 11 ms Ea 15 gn) IEC 60068-2-27
Ambient Air Temperature for Operation -13…131 °F (-25…55 °C)
Fire Resistance 1760 °F (960 °C) IEC 60695-2-11
Compatibility Code VLS
Ordering and shipping details
Category US10CP121734
Discount Schedule 0CP1
GTIN 3606481156495
Returnability Yes
Country of origin US
Packing Units
Unit Type of Package 1 PCE
Number of Units in Package 1 1
Package 1 Height 3.150 in (8.000 cm)
Package 1 Width 3.346 in (8.500 cm)
Package 1 Length 4.724 in (12.000 cm)
Package 1 Weight 14.462 oz (410.000 g)
Unit Type of Package 2 S03
Number of Units in Package 2 27
Package 2 Height 11.811 in (30.000 cm)
Package 2 Width 11.811 in (30.000 cm)
Package 2 Length 15.748 in (40.000 cm)
Package 2 Weight 26.788 lb(US) (12.151 kg)
3
Offer Sustainability
REACh Regulation REACh Declaration
REACh free of SVHC Yes
EU RoHS Directive Compliant EU RoHS Declaration
Toxic heavy metal free Yes
Mercury free Yes
China RoHS Regulation China RoHS Declaration
RoHS exemption information Yes